ORDINANCE COVER SHEET

Bill No. 2019-69

Ordinance No. 3572

"AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH LIBERTY UTILITIES (MISSOURI WATER) LLC FOR THE SALE AND PURCHASE OF THE CITY OF BOLIVAR'S WATER SYSTEM AND SEWER SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED REAL PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT."

Filed for public inspection on November 26th 2010

Theu for public hispection on November 20, 2017.
First reading In Full; _X_ By Title on November 27 th , 2019.
Second reading In Full; _X By Title on November 27 th , 2019.
Vote by the Board of Aldermen on November 27th, 2019:
6Aye;0Nay;1Abstain;1Absent
X Approved by the President of the Board of Aldermen, as Acting Mayor November 27th, 2019
Vetoed by the Mayor on
Board of Aldermen Vote to Override Veto on
Aye; Abstain
Bill Effective Date: November 27 th , 2019.

Section 15. This Ordinance is effective upon its passage, and in the event Company accepts the franchise herein granted within the time and in the manner hereinbefore set forth, the franchise shall become effective as of the Effective Date.

Adopted by the City Council and the Mayor of the City of Bolivar, Missouri, this 27th day of Nov. AD, 2019.

Approximately this 27th day of Nov. AD, 2019.

SEAL

Attest.

City Clerk

(SEAL)

City Mailing Address and Phone Number: